
2019 Parkland Relay Results

12th June 2019

Ladies' Team Results

No. Pos. Team Total time Leg 1 Time Leg 2 Time Leg 3 Time

63 1 Thames Hare & Hounds Ladies' A  0:51:11 Natalie Seymour 16:22 Sarah Randles 17:39 Ellen Weir 17:10

78 2 Ful-On TC Ladies' D  0:53:33 Ursula Hankenson 18:34 Paula Rutherfoord 18:27 Christina Jenkins 16:32

68 3 Clapham Chasers Ladies' A  0:54:18 Alice McGushin 17:37 Katie Lysons 18:15 Caitlin Lloyd 18:26

64 4 Thames Hare & Hounds Ladies' B  0:55:01 Anri Cohen 18:43 Tara Shrestha Carney 18:34 Rebekah Edgar 17:44

112 5 West 4 Harriers Ladies' Veteran A F35 0:55:27 Rachel Berry 18:26 Anna Critchlow 18:27 Helen Taranowsky 18:34

94 6 Stragglers Ladies  0:56:08 Heidi Russenberger 17:58 Rebecca Gravell 19:02 Eliza Hawthorn 19:08

66 7 Thames Hare & Hounds Ladies' D  0:56:20 Jess Davies 19:55 Andrea Stehlikova 19:36 Natalie Seymour 16:49

100 8 Wimbledon Windmilers Ladies' A  0:56:39 Matilde Lombe 18:08 Lorna McDonald 18:34 Emma Lonnen 19:57

102 9 Wimbledon Windmilers Ladies' C F35 0:56:41 Julia Donovan 17:57 Clare Mullenger 19:19 Kate Carter 19:25

109 10 Thames Hare & Hounds Ladies' Veteran F35 0:57:29 Vikki Filsell 19:00 Liz Stavreski 19:24 Andrea Buchanan 19:05

65 11 Thames Hare & Hounds Ladies' C  0:57:40 Annette Gould 18:59 Heather Statham 18:42 Joanna Shillington 19:59

69 12 Clapham Chasers Ladies' B  0:57:45 Adele Potts 19:33 Vivien Loseby 19:36 Michelle Edye 18:36

76 13 Ful-On TC Ladies' B  0:58:16 Tamsin Ede 19:19 Cheryl Boshi 19:24 Jules Weall 19:33

90 14 Ranelagh Harriers Ladies' A  0:58:51 Laura Blazey 18:09 Wiebke Kortum 20:26 Marie Synnott-Wells 20:16

103 15 Wimbledon Windmilers Ladies' D F35 0:59:24 Ella Waddingham 19:53 Bronwyn Mayo 18:54 Alex Bridges 20:37

72 16 Ealing Eagles Running Club Ladies' A  1:00:10 Hayley Kandt 18:53 Sophie Santry 20:33 Annabelle White 20:44

77 17 Ful-On TC Ladies' C  1:00:39 Nicky Huskens 19:51 Julia May 19:23 Nat Creswick 21:25

83 18 Ful-On TC Ladies' I  1:00:40 Emma Swinnerton 19:52 Sybille Schorm 19:44 Stef Woodward 21:04

111 19 Stragglers Ladies' Veteran F35 1:01:32 Sophie Biggs 17:22 Sabine Duffy 25:26 Jacky Balfour 18:44

110 20 Barnes Runners Ladies' Veteran F35 1:01:58 Bryony Gough 21:05 Celeste Biever 20:33 Bryony Gough 20:20

79 21 Ful-On TC Ladies' E  1:02:08 Frankie Evans 19:54 Katie Marsh 21:52 Sally Benton 20:22

98 22 West 4 Harriers Ladies' C  1:02:11 Camilia  O'Grady 21:24 Naomi Zetter 21:44 Katy  Brown 19:03

95 23 Thames Turbo Triathlon Ladies  1:02:13 Kayleigh Copeland 19:25 Stepanie  Atkinson 23:25 Julia  Snaith 19:23

82 24 Ful-On TC Ladies' H  1:02:14 Sian Morgan 20:24 Claire Atkinson 23:46 Jessica Rice 18:04

96 25 West 4 Harriers Ladies' A  1:02:17 Cristina Aldea 20:58 Carmen Litiu 20:46 Hannah Wright 20:33

67 26 26.2 Road Runners Club Ladies  1:03:01 Daisy Street 20:26 Laura Hooke 21:31 Rike Jones 21:04

87 27 Junior Triathlon Coaching Ladies  1:03:36 Hayley Greatholder 21:23 Izzy Morton 22:34 Niamh Round 19:39

88 28 OJ Runners Ladies' A  1:03:50 Issy  Benedict 21:13 Ella  Benedict 21:39 Anna Ward 20:58

75 29 Ful-On TC Ladies' A  1:04:19 Katie Wright 21:22 Eimear Toomey 21:28 Emma O'Neile 21:29

86 30 Fulham Running Club Fatale (ladies)  1:04:22 Faye Lynam 19:20 Amy Tayler 24:49 Daphne Dadzie 20:13

114 31 West 4 Harriers Ladies' Veteran C F35 1:04:23 Lou Clark 22:34 Jane Rowden 20:20 Anna Beausire 21:29

104 32 Wimbledon Windmilers Ladies' E F35 1:05:48 Katy  Berry 22:55 Shirley Twist 20:18 Lindsay Doy 22:35

71 33 Ealing Eagles Running Club Ladies' B  1:06:29 Lorraine Hill 22:23 Grainne Devery 21:57 Lisa Watson 22:09

84 34 Fulham Running Club Flyers (ladies)  1:06:51 Lorraine Kelsey 23:26 Ashlee Lucas 21:34 Zhen  Li 21:51

105 35 Wimbledon Windmilers Ladies' F F35 1:07:10 Rachel Gower 23:30 Lisa Wood 20:43 Chiara Samele 22:57

107 36 Wimbledon Windmilers Ladies' H F35 1:07:18 Sophie Ward 21:16 Gemma Hardy 25:27 Ella Waddingham 20:35

101 37 Wimbledon Windmilers Ladies' B  1:08:21 Hannah Carr 19:59 Lily Yates 24:06 Victoria Skilbeck 24:16

81 38 Ful-On TC Ladies' G  1:08:28 Katie McCreadie 24:00 Eleanor Doody 21:24 Merilee Karr 23:04

70 39 Clapham Chasers Ladies' C  1:08:34 Lorna John 23:23 Myriam Tiec 21:31 Cat Neave 23:40

91 40 Sheen Shufflers Girls  1:08:38 Hannah Parish 26:23 Juliet Parson 19:35 Jaiya  Sakharet 22:40

97 41 West 4 Harriers Ladies' B  1:08:55 Joanne Kelliher 19:24 Charlotte Kelloway 27:12 Edyta Wierzbowska 22:19

89 42 Old Wellingtonians Ladies  1:09:20 Lauren Woods 19:50 Kira Taylor 24:25 Polly Amos 25:05

108 43 Wimbledon Windmilers Ladies' I F35 1:09:59 Andrea Brookes 25:50 Noelle Simmons 24:37 Julia Donovan 19:32

73 44 Elmbridge RRC Ladies' A  1:10:10 Runner 1 21:20 Runner 2 25:58 Runner 3 22:52

92 45 Sheen Shufflers Ladies' B  1:11:18 Ruth  Bennett 21:43 Becky Parish 26:39 Nadia  Visram 22:56

85 46 Fulham Running Club Fillies (ladies)  1:12:45 Laure Selle 25:28 Louise  Garlick 26:35 Alice Heath 20:42

106 47 Wimbledon Windmilers Ladies' G F35 1:13:58 Claire Morgan 24:14 Anne Davies 24:10 Caroline Ferrari 25:34

80 48 Ful-On TC Ladies' F  1:16:02 Jane Harries 25:20 Sapna Sekri 25:02 Sarah Watts 25:40

93 49 Sheen Shufflers Ladies' C  1:16:08 Jo Maskell 25:34 Emma Baker 24:59 Claire  Moloney 25:35

74 50 Elmbridge RRC Ladies' B  1:22:29 Runner 1 32:49 Runner 2 25:59 Runner 3 23:41

113 51 West 4 Harriers Ladies' Veteran B F35 2:30:01 Sarah McIntosh 41:29 Inkeri Abbotts 19:09 Rose Lewis 29:23



Ladies' Individual Leg Times

Rank Number Name Club Time

1 63-1 Natalie Seymour Thames Hare & Hounds 16:22

2 78-3 Christina Jenkins Ful-On TC 16:32

3 66-3 Natalie Seymour Thames Hare & Hounds 16:49

4 63-3 Ellen Weir Thames Hare & Hounds 17:10

5 111-1 Sophie Biggs Stragglers V 17:22

6 68-1 Alice McGushin Clapham Chasers 17:37

7 63-2 Sarah Randles Thames Hare & Hounds 17:39

8 64-3 Rebekah Edgar Thames Hare & Hounds 17:44

9 102-1 Julia Donovan Wimbledon Windmilers V 17:57

10 94-1 Heidi Russenberger Stragglers 17:58

11 82-3 Jessica Rice Ful-On TC 18:04

12 100-1 Matilde Lombe Wimbledon Windmilers 18:08

13 90-1 Laura Blazey Ranelagh Harriers 18:09

14 68-2 Katie Lysons Clapham Chasers 18:15

15 68-3 Caitlin Lloyd Clapham Chasers 18:26

16 112-1 Rachel Berry West 4 Harriers V 18:26

17 78-2 Paula Rutherfoord Ful-On TC 18:27

18 112-2 Anna Critchlow West 4 Harriers V 18:27

19 64-2 Tara Shrestha Carney Thames Hare & Hounds 18:34

20 78-1 Ursula Hankenson Ful-On TC 18:34

21 100-2 Lorna McDonald Wimbledon Windmilers V 18:34

22 112-3 Helen Taranowsky West 4 Harriers V 18:34

23 69-3 Michelle Edye Clapham Chasers 18:36

24 65-2 Heather Statham Thames Hare & Hounds 18:42

25 64-1 Anri Cohen Thames Hare & Hounds 18:43

26 111-3 Jacky Balfour Stragglers V 18:44

27 72-1 Hayley Kandt Ealing Eagles Running Club 18:53

28 103-2 Bronwyn Mayo Wimbledon Windmilers V 18:54

29 65-1 Annette Gould Thames Hare & Hounds 18:59

30 109-1 Vikki Filsell Thames Hare & Hounds V 19:00

31 94-2 Rebecca Gravell Stragglers 19:02

32 98-3 Katy  Brown West 4 Harriers 19:03

33 109-3 Andrea Buchanan Thames Hare & Hounds V 19:05

34 94-3 Eliza Hawthorn Stragglers 19:08

35 113-2 Inkeri Abbotts West 4 Harriers V 19:09

36 102-2 Clare Mullenger Wimbledon Windmilers V 19:19

37 76-1 Tamsin Ede Ful-On TC 19:19

38 86-1 Faye Lynam Fulham Running Club 19:20

39 77-2 Julia May Ful-On TC 19:23

40 95-3 Julia  Snaith Thames Turbo Triathlon 19:23

41 109-2 Liz Stavreski Thames Hare & Hounds V 19:24

42 76-2 Cheryl Boshi Ful-On TC 19:24

43 97-1 Joanne Kelliher West 4 Harriers 19:24

44 95-1 Kayleigh Copeland Thames Turbo Triathlon 19:25

45 102-3 Kate Carter Wimbledon Windmilers V 19:25

46 108-3 Julia Donovan Wimbledon Windmilers V 19:32

47 69-1 Adele Potts Clapham Chasers 19:33

48 76-3 Jules Weall Ful-On TC 19:33

49 91-2 Juliet Parson Sheen Shufflers 19:35

50 69-2 Vivien Loseby Clapham Chasers 19:36

51 66-2 Andrea Stehlikova Thames Hare & Hounds 19:36

52 87-3 Niamh Round Junior Triathlon Coaching 19:39

53 83-2 Sybille Schorm Ful-On TC 19:44

54 89-1 Lauren Woods Old Wellingtonians 19:50



55 77-1 Nicky Huskens Ful-On TC 19:51

56 83-1 Emma Swinnerton Ful-On TC 19:52

57 103-1 Ella Waddingham Wimbledon Windmilers V 19:53

58 79-1 Frankie Evans Ful-On TC 19:54

59 66-1 Jess Davies Thames Hare & Hounds 19:55

60 100-3 Emma Lonnen Wimbledon Windmilers 19:57

61 101-1 Hannah Carr Wimbledon Windmilers 19:59

62 65-3 Joanna Shillington Thames Hare & Hounds 19:59

63 86-3 Daphne Dadzie Fulham Running Club 20:13

64 90-3 Marie Synnott-Wells Ranelagh Harriers 20:16

65 104-2 Shirley Twist Wimbledon Windmilers V 20:18

66 110-3 Bryony Gough Barnes Runners V 20:20

67 114-2 Jane Rowden West 4 Harriers V 20:20

68 79-3 Sally Benton Ful-On TC 20:22

69 82-1 Sian Morgan Ful-On TC 20:24

70 90-2 Wiebke Kortum Ranelagh Harriers 20:26

71 67-1 Daisy Street 26.2 Road Runners Club V 20:26

72 96-3 Hannah Wright West 4 Harriers 20:33

73 72-2 Sophie Santry Ealing Eagles Running Club 20:33

74 110-2 Celeste Biever Barnes Runners V 20:33

75 107-3 Ella Waddingham Wimbledon Windmilers V 20:35

76 103-3 Alex Bridges Wimbledon Windmilers V 20:37

77 85-3 Alice Heath Fulham Running Club 20:42

78 105-2 Lisa Wood Wimbledon Windmilers V 20:43

79 72-3 Annabelle White Ealing Eagles Running Club 20:44

80 96-2 Carmen Litiu West 4 Harriers 20:46

81 88-3 Anna Ward OJ Runners 20:58

82 96-1 Cristina Aldea West 4 Harriers 20:58

83 83-3 Stef Woodward Ful-On TC 21:04

84 67-3 Rike Jones 26.2 Road Runners Club V 21:04

85 110-1 Bryony Gough Barnes Runners V 21:05

86 88-1 Issy  Benedict OJ Runners 21:13

87 107-1 Sophie Ward Wimbledon Windmilers V 21:16

88 73-1 Runner 1 Elmbridge RRC 21:20

89 75-1 Katie Wright Ful-On TC 21:22

90 87-1 Hayley Greatholder Junior Triathlon Coaching 21:23

91 98-1 Camilia  O'Grady West 4 Harriers 21:24

92 81-2 Eleanor Doody Ful-On TC 21:24

93 77-3 Nat Creswick Ful-On TC 21:25

94 75-2 Eimear Toomey Ful-On TC 21:28

95 75-3 Emma O'Neile Ful-On TC 21:29

96 114-3 Anna Beausire West 4 Harriers V 21:29

97 67-2 Laura Hooke 26.2 Road Runners Club 21:31

98 70-2 Myriam Tiec Clapham Chasers 21:31

99 84-2 Ashlee Lucas Fulham Running Club 21:34

100 88-2 Ella  Benedict OJ Runners 21:39

101 92-1 Ruth  Bennett Sheen Shufflers 21:43

102 98-2 Naomi Zetter West 4 Harriers 21:44

103 84-3 Zhen  Li Fulham Running Club 21:51

104 79-2 Katie Marsh Ful-On TC 21:52

105 71-2 Grainne Devery Ealing Eagles Running Club 21:57

106 71-3 Lisa Watson Ealing Eagles Running Club V 22:09

107 97-3 Edyta Wierzbowska West 4 Harriers 22:19

108 71-1 Lorraine Hill Ealing Eagles Running Club V 22:23

109 114-1 Lou Clark West 4 Harriers V 22:34

110 87-2 Izzy Morton Junior Triathlon Coaching 22:34



111 104-3 Lindsay Doy Wimbledon Windmilers V 22:35

112 91-3 Jaiya  Sakharet Sheen Shufflers 22:40

113 73-3 Runner 3 Elmbridge RRC 22:52

114 104-1 Katy  Berry Wimbledon Windmilers V 22:55

115 92-3 Nadia  Visram Sheen Shufflers 22:56

116 105-3 Chiara Samele Wimbledon Windmilers V 22:57

117 81-3 Merilee Karr Ful-On TC 23:04

118 70-1 Lorna John Clapham Chasers 23:23

119 95-2 Stepanie  Atkinson Thames Turbo Triathlon 23:25

120 84-1 Lorraine Kelsey Fulham Running Club 23:26

121 105-1 Rachel Gower Wimbledon Windmilers V 23:30

122 70-3 Cat Neave Clapham Chasers V 23:40

123 74-3 Runner 3 Elmbridge RRC 23:41

124 82-2 Claire Atkinson Ful-On TC 23:46

125 81-1 Katie McCreadie Ful-On TC 24:00

126 101-2 Lily Yates Wimbledon Windmilers 24:06

127 106-2 Anne Davies Wimbledon Windmilers V 24:10

128 106-1 Claire Morgan Wimbledon Windmilers V 24:14

129 101-3 Victoria Skilbeck Wimbledon Windmilers 24:16

130 89-2 Kira Taylor Old Wellingtonians 24:25

131 108-2 Noelle Simmons Wimbledon Windmilers V 24:37

132 86-2 Amy Tayler Fulham Running Club 24:49

133 93-2 Emma Baker Sheen Shufflers 24:59

134 80-2 Sapna Sekri Ful-On TC 25:02

135 89-3 Polly Amos Old Wellingtonians 25:05

136 80-1 Jane Harries Ful-On TC 25:20

137 111-2 Sabine Duffy Stragglers V 25:26

138 107-2 Gemma Hardy Wimbledon Windmilers V 25:27

139 85-1 Laure Selle Fulham Running Club 25:28

140 106-3 Caroline Ferrari Wimbledon Windmilers V 25:34

141 93-1 Jo Maskell Sheen Shufflers 25:34

142 93-3 Claire  Moloney Sheen Shufflers 25:35

143 80-3 Sarah Watts Ful-On TC 25:40

144 108-1 Andrea Brookes Wimbledon Windmilers V 25:50

145 73-2 Runner 2 Elmbridge RRC 25:58

146 74-2 Runner 2 Elmbridge RRC 25:59

147 91-1 Hannah Parish Sheen Shufflers 26:23

148 57-2 Alison Boukrah Sheen Shufflers V 26:31

149 85-2 Louise  Garlick Fulham Running Club 26:35

150 92-2 Becky Parish Sheen Shufflers 26:39

151 97-2 Charlotte Kelloway West 4 Harriers 27:12

152 57-3 Zoe Leforestier Sheen Shufflers V 28:58

153 74-1 Runner 1 Elmbridge RRC 32:49

154 113-1 Sarah McIntosh West 4 Harriers V 41:29

155 113-3 Rose Lewis West 4 Harriers V 89:23



2019 Parkland Relay Results

12th June 2019

Men's Team Results

No. Pos. Team Total time Leg 1 Time Leg 2 Time Leg 3 Time Leg 4 Time

1 1 Thames Hare & Hounds Men's A  0:59:37 Paul Cheetham 15:29 James McMullan 14:28 Richard Ollington 14:28 Gordon Pearce 15:12

15 2 Ful-On TC Men's B  1:01:52 James Ellis 14:35 John Borton 15:40 James Ellis 15:31 Borja Portos 16:06

6 3 Clapham Chasers Men's A  1:02:02 Gregory Amann 15:26 Martin Bell 15:25 Andrew Wallace 14:54 Riel Carol 16:17

37 4 West 4 Harriers Men's A  1:02:10 Chris Mason 15:19 Steve  Woolley 15:04 Jonathan Abel 16:22 Mateusz  Kolodziej 15:25

32 5 Ranelagh Harriers Men's A  1:02:15 Nick Twomey 15:21 Mark Herbert 15:56 Richard Kimber 15:39 Erin McDaid 15:19

2 6 Thames Hare & Hounds Men's B  1:02:21 Tom Greenwood 15:34 Andy Weir 15:18 Nick Altmann 15:30 Simon Molden 15:59

41 7 Wimbledon Windmilers Men's A  1:04:21 David Sharman 15:22 Peter  Mcloskey 16:28 James  Hughes 16:30 Martin Dickson 16:01

55 8 Ranelagh Harriers Men's Veteran A M40 1:04:34 James Riley 15:31 Kris Davidson 15:43 Vaughen Ramsey 17:52 Ted Mockett 15:28

10 9 Elmbridge RRC Men's A  1:06:11 Runner 1 16:10 Runner 2 16:20 Runner 3 17:06 Runner 4 16:35

21 10 Fulham Running Club Furies (men)  1:06:12 Richard Gayton 16:32 Stefan  Mcleod 16:30 Chris Cooper 16:41 Tom Pollard 16:29

13 11 Ealing Eagles Running Club Men's A  1:06:22 Matt Kaufman 16:25 Nils-Kristian Liborg 16:53 Oliver Gildea 16:22 John Foxall 16:42

33 12 Ranelagh Harriers Men's B  1:07:04 David Lawley 15:30 Rick Jenner 17:25 Sam Davidson 17:55 James Whistler 16:14

43 13 Wimbledon Windmilers Men's C M40 1:07:07 Mark  Bridges 15:59 Gordon Berry 17:18 Jim  Whitworth 17:07 Nathan Andrews 16:43

30 14 Thames Turbo Triathlon Men's A  1:07:15 Will  Russell 14:57 Charlie  Chute 17:39 Angelo  Bella 17:49 Nathan Wilson 16:50

4 15 26.2 Road Runners Club Men's A (veteran) M40 1:07:53 Steve Ramek 17:41 Paul Donohoe 16:32 Dmitry Selemir 17:06 Joseph Gonzalez 16:34

7 16 Clapham Chasers Men's B  1:08:08 Graham Sutherland 17:11 Alexander Lake 16:36 Graham Sutherland 17:20 Joe Spraggins 17:01

5 17 Barnes Runners Men's A  1:08:27 Damian Keogh 16:16 Thomas Mutton 17:49 Conrad Steyn 17:00 Chris Peskett 17:22

25 18 Old Wellingtonians Men's A  1:08:51 Matthew Blagg 15:28 Will Campbell-Barnard 17:19 Dougall Monk 19:04 Simon Martin 17:00

3 19 Thames Hare & Hounds Men's C  1:09:11 Matt Beaney 19:29 Alex Mackula 17:22 Paul Cheetham 16:27 Andy Weir 15:53

60 20 West 4 Harriers Men's Veteran A M40 1:09:27 Dan  Dan Afshar 16:40 Andy  Bowen 18:42 Dave  Cobb 17:54 Rich Berry 16:11

58 21 Stragglers Men's Veteran M40 1:09:35 Richard Carter 17:36 Pete Gregorowski 16:13 Mark Pattinson 18:19 Crispin  Allen 17:27

36 22 Stragglers Men  1:09:53 Charlie Jeffrey 16:46 Tom Poole 17:25 Simon Webb 19:44 Oliver Garner 15:58

8 23 Clapham Chasers Men's C  1:10:43 Julian Tucker 17:17 Seb Moulding 17:41 Dan Walker 19:24 Greg Amann 16:21

53 24 Old Etonians Men's Veteran M40 1:10:53 Henry Keighley-Elstub 16:20 Hugh Balfour 18:37 Tom Hinchliffe 18:01 Ben Thornton 17:55

28 25 Optima Racing Team Men's A  1:10:59 Harry Klein 19:30 Ben Dibley 16:21 Oskar Brimicombe 17:34 Tom Wade 17:34

38 26 West 4 Harriers Men's B  1:11:09 Duncan Grassie 16:51 Tom  Newman 19:14 Shaun Melvin 18:42 Matt  Sibert 16:22

12 27 Ealing Eagles Running Club Men's B  1:11:12 Joe McDermott 16:54 Ben Cale 18:51 Matt Powell 17:54 Joe McDermott 17:33

59 28 Thames Turbo Triathlon Men's Veteran M40 1:11:15 Ed  Buckley 17:00 Ben  Hunt 16:50 Duncan  Smith 18:30 Tim Hurdle 18:55

44 29 Wimbledon Windmilers Men's D M40 1:12:51 Simon  Adams 17:53 Nick  Wright 18:17 Phil  McElhinney 19:45 Norman Urquia 16:56

51 30 Ealing Eagles Running Club Men's Veteran M40 1:13:23 Harry Claxton 17:07 Kieran Santry 17:49 Gary Hobbs 19:39 Ralph Dadswell 18:48

42 31 Wimbledon Windmilers Men's B  1:13:24 Christopher Fox 17:18 Phil  Reeves 17:45 Jules  Yeogh 20:46 Kevin  O'Gallagher 17:35

50 32 Barnes Runners Men's Veteran M40 1:13:47 Will Collins 18:17 Sam Alpass 17:58 Dave  Lovell 17:36 Josh Ord Hume 19:56

27 33 OJ Runners Men  1:13:50 Ed Ventham 18:00 James McCarthy 19:34 Ross Johnson 18:33 Fred Woods 17:43

22 34 Fulham Running Club Fantastic (men)  1:13:53 Michael  Cunliffe 16:34 Alwyn  Elliot 17:35 Andrew McNamara 18:45 Bret Simon 20:59

48 35 26.2 Road Runners Club Men's B  1:13:57 Dominic Woodbridge 17:33 Michael Street 18:44 David Maher 19:12 Rob Hinton 18:28

62 36 West 4 Harriers Men's Veteran C M40 1:14:32 Ali Yousuf 17:54 Peter Hall 19:13 Adrian Smith 18:33 Martin  Peck 18:52

17 37 Ful-On TC Men's D  1:14:44 Richard Bridger 19:49 Jonty Bloomfield 17:54 Freddie Coleman 18:03 Daniel Montilla Navas 18:58

16 38 Ful-On TC Men's C  1:14:46 Mark Benton 19:45 Vasilli Lyras 19:27 Mark Sempers 17:36 Jonathan Furuya 17:58

24 39 Old Etonians Men's A  1:15:04 William Brockman 15:45 James Drace-Francis 20:56 Nicolas Corry 20:05 Anthony Das 18:18

23 40 Junior Triathlon Coaching Men  1:15:05 Ricky Davis 17:59 George Macklin 19:51 Ruben Bouwmeester-Reid 19:31 Mark Klein 17:44

31 41 Thames Turbo Triathlon Men's B  1:15:08 Alan  Lightfoot 18:46 Richie Thorpe 18:40 Alec  Dyer 19:53 Simon  Shaw 17:49

18 42 Ful-On TC Men's E  1:15:53 Martin Bruwer 18:39 Ed Challes 18:52 Thomas Masters 18:44 Tom Cullimore 19:38

9 43 Clapham Chasers Men's D  1:15:56 Christian Troughton 19:31 Gideon Shawyer 18:31 James Halls 19:30 Derek Green 18:24

61 44 West 4 Harriers Men's Veteran B M40 1:15:57 Gary  Robinson 19:21 Dave  Brooks 18:42 Jason  Drake 18:37 Kevin  Gardner 19:17

14 45 Ful-On TC Men's A  1:16:39 Pierre Guilpain 18:15 Colin Frew 19:22 Phil Smith 20:00 Jose Lopez 19:02

35 46 Sheen Shufflers Men's B  1:17:04 Jim  Harker 19:32 Nick Paulson-Ellis 19:02 Bill Byrne 18:50 Ludo Leforestier 19:40

45 47 Wimbledon Windmilers Men's E M40 1:17:30 Jasper Lloyd 18:49 Martin Gough 19:48 Guy Surtees 21:30 James  Constable 17:23

19 48 Ful-On TC Men's F  1:17:53 Rob Carder 17:02 Tris Thornhill 19:01 Christian Bergara 24:01 Ben Harrison 17:49

34 49 Sheen Shufflers Men's A  1:17:56 Hamish Chapple 18:19 Guy  Parson 19:26 Oliver Paulson-Ellis 19:05 Sami Boukrah 21:06

56 50 Ranelagh Harriers Men's Veteran B M40 1:18:04 Marcus Atkins 19:23 Andy  Bickerstaff 20:29 Simon Martin 17:57 Stephen Logue 20:15

39 51 West 4 Harriers Men's C  1:21:05 David  Boot 17:35 Jez  Oakley 20:24 Keith   Simpson 21:09 Peter  Jeffrey 21:57

11 52 Elmbridge RRC Men's B  1:22:55 Runner 1 23:28 Runner 2 20:32 Runner 3 17:55 Runner 4 21:00

49 53 26.2 Road Runners Club Men's C  1:23:10 Harry Kim 20:25 David Pimm 19:59 Nick Murray 20:17 James Walsh 22:29

54 54 Old Wellingtonians Men's B  1:25:53 Peter Mansell-Jones 23:25 Ned Clark 19:29 Gary Lloyd 23:13 Ben Cope 19:46

46 55 Wimbledon Windmilers Men's F M40 1:30:44 Brian McDermot 21:34 Doug  Carse 21:26 Andrew  Black 20:52 Martin Jimack 26:52

52 56 Fulham Running Club Fossils (men's veteran) M40 1:35:07 Andrew Fickling 23:15 Francisco  Joaquim 20:57 Bob Lynam 22:05 Martin  Milward 28:50

47 57 Wimbledon Windmilers Men's G M40 1:35:15 Colin Harris 25:15 Clon Ulrich 21:16 Jeremy Copp 22:28 John Gorst 26:16

57 58 Sheen Shufflers Men's Veteran MX 1:39:54 Peter Phyrillas 25:40 Alison Boukrah 26:31 Zoe Leforestier 28:58 Nathan Stallion 18:45

40 59 West 4 Harriers Men's D  2:05:00 Jon  Scott-Francis 52:10 James  Brice 24:53 Astyn  Jones 18:35 Patrick  Sloane 29:22



Men's Individual Leg Times

Rank Number Name Club Time

1 1-3 Richard Ollington Thames Hare & Hounds 0:14:28

2 1-2 James McMullan Thames Hare & Hounds 0:14:28

3 15-1 James Ellis Ful-On TC 0:14:35

4 6-3 Andrew Wallace Clapham Chasers 0:14:54

5 30-1 Will  Russell Thames Turbo Triathlon 0:14:57

6 37-2 Steve  Woolley West 4 Harriers 0:15:04

7 1-4 Gordon Pearce Thames Hare & Hounds 0:15:12

8 2-2 Andy Weir Thames Hare & Hounds V 0:15:18

9 37-1 Chris Mason West 4 Harriers 0:15:19

10 32-4 Erin McDaid Ranelagh Harriers 0:15:19

11 32-1 Nick Twomey Ranelagh Harriers 0:15:21

12 41-1 David Sharman Wimbledon Windmilers 0:15:22

13 6-2 Martin Bell Clapham Chasers 0:15:25

14 37-4 Mateusz  Kolodziej West 4 Harriers 0:15:25

15 6-1 Gregory Amann Clapham Chasers 0:15:26

16 25-1 Matthew Blagg Old Wellingtonians 0:15:28

17 55-4 Ted Mockett Ranelagh Harriers V 0:15:28

18 1-1 Paul Cheetham Thames Hare & Hounds V 0:15:29

19 33-1 David Lawley Ranelagh Harriers 0:15:30

20 2-3 Nick Altmann Thames Hare & Hounds V 0:15:30

21 55-1 James Riley Ranelagh Harriers V 0:15:31

22 15-3 James Ellis Ful-On TC 0:15:31

23 2-1 Tom Greenwood Thames Hare & Hounds V 0:15:34

24 32-3 Richard Kimber Ranelagh Harriers 0:15:39

25 15-2 John Borton Ful-On TC 0:15:40

26 55-2 Kris Davidson Ranelagh Harriers V 0:15:43

27 24-1 William Brockman Old Etonians 0:15:45

28 3-4 Andy Weir Thames Hare & Hounds V 0:15:53

29 32-2 Mark Herbert Ranelagh Harriers 0:15:56

30 36-4 Oliver Garner Stragglers 0:15:58

31 2-4 Simon Molden Thames Hare & Hounds 0:15:59

32 43-1 Mark  Bridges Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:15:59

33 41-4 Martin Dickson Wimbledon Windmilers 0:16:01

34 15-4 Borja Portos Ful-On TC 0:16:06

35 10-1 Runner 1 Elmbridge RRC 0:16:10

36 60-4 Rich Berry West 4 Harriers V 0:16:11

37 58-2 Pete Gregorowski Stragglers V 0:16:13

38 33-4 James Whistler Ranelagh Harriers 0:16:14

39 5-1 Damian Keogh Barnes Runners 0:16:16

40 6-4 Riel Carol Clapham Chasers V 0:16:17

41 10-2 Runner 2 Elmbridge RRC 0:16:20

42 53-1 Henry Keighley-Elstub Old Etonians V 0:16:20

43 8-4 Greg Amann Clapham Chasers 0:16:21

44 28-2 Ben Dibley Optima Racing Team 0:16:21

45 37-3 Jonathan Abel West 4 Harriers 0:16:22

46 38-4 Matt  Sibert West 4 Harriers 0:16:22

47 13-3 Oliver Gildea Ealing Eagles Running Club 0:16:22

48 13-1 Matt Kaufman Ealing Eagles Running Club 0:16:25

49 3-3 Paul Cheetham Thames Hare & Hounds 0:16:27

50 41-2 Peter  Mcloskey Wimbledon Windmilers 0:16:28

51 21-4 Tom Pollard Fulham Running Club 0:16:29

52 21-2 Stefan  Mcleod Fulham Running Club 0:16:30

53 41-3 James  Hughes Wimbledon Windmilers 0:16:30

54 4-2 Paul Donohoe 26.2 Road Runners Club V 0:16:32



55 21-1 Richard Gayton Fulham Running Club 0:16:32

56 22-1 Michael  Cunliffe Fulham Running Club 0:16:34

57 4-4 Joseph Gonzalez 26.2 Road Runners Club V 0:16:34

58 10-4 Runner 4 Elmbridge RRC 0:16:35

59 7-2 Alexander Lake Clapham Chasers 0:16:36

60 60-1 Dan  Dan Afshar West 4 Harriers V 0:16:40

61 21-3 Chris Cooper Fulham Running Club 0:16:41

62 13-4 John Foxall Ealing Eagles Running Club 0:16:42

63 43-4 Nathan Andrews Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:16:43

64 36-1 Charlie Jeffrey Stragglers 0:16:46

65 59-2 Ben  Hunt Thames Turbo Triathlon V 0:16:50

66 30-4 Nathan Wilson Thames Turbo Triathlon 0:16:50

67 38-1 Duncan Grassie West 4 Harriers 0:16:51

68 13-2 Nils-Kristian Liborg Ealing Eagles Running Club 0:16:53

69 12-1 Joe McDermott Ealing Eagles Running Club 0:16:54

70 44-4 Norman Urquia Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:16:56

71 5-3 Conrad Steyn Barnes Runners 0:17:00

72 59-1 Ed  Buckley Thames Turbo Triathlon V 0:17:00

73 25-4 Simon Martin Old Wellingtonians 0:17:00

74 7-4 Joe Spraggins Clapham Chasers 0:17:01

75 19-1 Rob Carder Ful-On TC 0:17:02

76 4-3 Dmitry Selemir 26.2 Road Runners Club V 0:17:06

77 10-3 Runner 3 Elmbridge RRC 0:17:06

78 51-1 Harry Claxton Ealing Eagles Running Club V 0:17:07

79 43-3 Jim  Whitworth Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:17:07

80 7-1 Graham Sutherland Clapham Chasers V 0:17:11

81 8-1 Julian Tucker Clapham Chasers 0:17:17

82 43-2 Gordon Berry Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:17:18

83 42-1 Christopher Fox Wimbledon Windmilers 0:17:18

84 25-2 Will Campbell-Barnard Old Wellingtonians V 0:17:19

85 7-3 Graham Sutherland Clapham Chasers V 0:17:20

86 3-2 Alex Mackula Thames Hare & Hounds 0:17:22

87 5-4 Chris Peskett Barnes Runners 0:17:22

88 45-4 James  Constable Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:17:23

89 33-2 Rick Jenner Ranelagh Harriers 0:17:25

90 36-2 Tom Poole Stragglers 0:17:25

91 58-4 Crispin  Allen Stragglers V 0:17:27

92 12-4 Joe McDermott Ealing Eagles Running Club 0:17:33

93 48-1 Dominic Woodbridge 26.2 Road Runners Club 0:17:33

94 28-3 Oskar Brimicombe Optima Racing Team 0:17:34

95 28-4 Tom Wade Optima Racing Team 0:17:34

96 42-4 Kevin  O'Gallagher Wimbledon Windmilers 0:17:35

97 22-2 Alwyn  Elliot Fulham Running Club 0:17:35

98 39-1 David  Boot West 4 Harriers 0:17:35

99 16-3 Mark Sempers Ful-On TC 0:17:36

100 58-1 Richard Carter Stragglers V 0:17:36

101 50-3 Dave  Lovell Barnes Runners V 0:17:36

102 30-2 Charlie  Chute Thames Turbo Triathlon 0:17:39

103 8-2 Seb Moulding Clapham Chasers 0:17:41

104 4-1 Steve Ramek 26.2 Road Runners Club V 0:17:41

105 27-4 Fred Woods OJ Runners 0:17:43

106 23-4 Mark Klein Junior Triathlon Coaching 0:17:44

107 42-2 Phil  Reeves Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:17:45

108 5-2 Thomas Mutton Barnes Runners 0:17:49

109 30-3 Angelo  Bella Thames Turbo Triathlon 0:17:49

110 19-4 Ben Harrison Ful-On TC 0:17:49



111 31-4 Simon  Shaw Thames Turbo Triathlon 0:17:49

112 51-2 Kieran Santry Ealing Eagles Running Club V 0:17:49

113 55-3 Vaughen Ramsey Ranelagh Harriers V 0:17:52

114 44-1 Simon  Adams Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:17:53

115 17-2 Jonty Bloomfield Ful-On TC 0:17:54

116 62-1 Ali Yousuf West 4 Harriers V 0:17:54

117 60-3 Dave  Cobb West 4 Harriers V 0:17:54

118 12-3 Matt Powell Ealing Eagles Running Club 0:17:54

119 11-3 Runner 3 Elmbridge RRC 0:17:55

120 53-4 Ben Thornton Old Etonians V 0:17:55

121 33-3 Sam Davidson Ranelagh Harriers 0:17:55

122 56-3 Simon Martin Ranelagh Harriers V 0:17:57

123 16-4 Jonathan Furuya Ful-On TC 0:17:58

124 50-2 Sam Alpass Barnes Runners V 0:17:58

125 23-1 Ricky Davis Junior Triathlon Coaching 0:17:59

126 27-1 Ed Ventham OJ Runners 0:18:00

127 53-3 Tom Hinchliffe Old Etonians V 0:18:01

128 17-3 Freddie Coleman Ful-On TC 0:18:03

129 14-1 Pierre Guilpain Ful-On TC 0:18:15

130 50-1 Will Collins Barnes Runners V 0:18:17

131 44-2 Nick  Wright Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:18:17

132 24-4 Anthony Das Old Etonians 0:18:18

133 34-1 Hamish Chapple Sheen Shufflers 0:18:19

134 58-3 Mark Pattinson Stragglers V 0:18:19

135 9-4 Derek Green Clapham Chasers 0:18:24

136 48-4 Rob Hinton 26.2 Road Runners Club V 0:18:28

137 59-3 Duncan  Smith Thames Turbo Triathlon V 0:18:30

138 9-2 Gideon Shawyer Clapham Chasers 0:18:31

139 62-3 Adrian Smith West 4 Harriers V 0:18:33

140 27-3 Ross Johnson OJ Runners 0:18:33

141 40-3 Astyn  Jones West 4 Harriers 0:18:35

142 61-3 Jason  Drake West 4 Harriers V 0:18:37

143 53-2 Hugh Balfour Old Etonians V 0:18:37

144 18-1 Martin Bruwer Ful-On TC 0:18:39

145 31-2 Richie Thorpe Thames Turbo Triathlon 0:18:40

146 38-3 Shaun Melvin West 4 Harriers 0:18:42

147 60-2 Andy  Bowen West 4 Harriers V 0:18:42

148 61-2 Dave  Brooks West 4 Harriers V 0:18:42

149 48-2 Michael Street 26.2 Road Runners Club V 0:18:44

150 18-3 Thomas Masters Ful-On TC 0:18:44

151 22-3 Andrew McNamara Fulham Running Club 0:18:45

152 57-4 Nathan Stallion Sheen Shufflers V 0:18:45

153 31-1 Alan  Lightfoot Thames Turbo Triathlon 0:18:46

154 51-4 Ralph Dadswell Ealing Eagles Running Club V 0:18:48

155 45-1 Jasper Lloyd Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:18:49

156 35-3 Bill Byrne Sheen Shufflers 0:18:50

157 12-2 Ben Cale Ealing Eagles Running Club 0:18:51

158 62-4 Martin  Peck West 4 Harriers V 0:18:52

159 18-2 Ed Challes Ful-On TC 0:18:52

160 59-4 Tim Hurdle Thames Turbo Triathlon V 0:18:55

161 17-4 Daniel Montilla Navas Ful-On TC 0:18:58

162 19-2 Tris Thornhill Ful-On TC 0:19:01

163 35-2 Nick Paulson-Ellis Sheen Shufflers 0:19:02

164 14-4 Jose Lopez Ful-On TC 0:19:02

165 25-3 Dougall Monk Old Wellingtonians V 0:19:04

166 34-3 Oliver Paulson-Ellis Sheen Shufflers 0:19:05



167 48-3 David Maher 26.2 Road Runners Club V 0:19:12

168 62-2 Peter Hall West 4 Harriers V 0:19:13

169 38-2 Tom  Newman West 4 Harriers 0:19:14

170 61-4 Kevin  Gardner West 4 Harriers V 0:19:17

171 61-1 Gary  Robinson West 4 Harriers V 0:19:21

172 14-2 Colin Frew Ful-On TC 0:19:22

173 56-1 Marcus Atkins Ranelagh Harriers V 0:19:23

174 8-3 Dan Walker Clapham Chasers 0:19:24

175 34-2 Guy  Parson Sheen Shufflers 0:19:26

176 16-2 Vasilli Lyras Ful-On TC 0:19:27

177 3-1 Matt Beaney Thames Hare & Hounds 0:19:29

178 54-2 Ned Clark Old Wellingtonians 0:19:29

179 9-3 James Halls Clapham Chasers 0:19:30

180 28-1 Harry Klein Optima Racing Team 0:19:30

181 9-1 Christian Troughton Clapham Chasers V 0:19:31

182 23-3 Ruben Bouwmeester-Reid Junior Triathlon Coaching 0:19:31

183 35-1 Jim  Harker Sheen Shufflers 0:19:32

184 27-2 James McCarthy OJ Runners 0:19:34

185 18-4 Tom Cullimore Ful-On TC 0:19:38

186 51-3 Gary Hobbs Ealing Eagles Running Club V 0:19:39

187 35-4 Ludo Leforestier Sheen Shufflers 0:19:40

188 36-3 Simon Webb Stragglers 0:19:44

189 16-1 Mark Benton Ful-On TC 0:19:45

190 44-3 Phil  McElhinney Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:19:45

191 54-4 Ben Cope Old Wellingtonians 0:19:46

192 45-2 Martin Gough Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:19:48

193 17-1 Richard Bridger Ful-On TC 0:19:49

194 23-2 George Macklin Junior Triathlon Coaching 0:19:51

195 31-3 Alec  Dyer Thames Turbo Triathlon 0:19:53

196 50-4 Josh Ord Hume Barnes Runners V 0:19:56

197 49-2 David Pimm 26.2 Road Runners Club V 0:19:59

198 14-3 Phil Smith Ful-On TC 0:20:00

199 24-3 Nicolas Corry Old Etonians V 0:20:05

200 56-4 Stephen Logue Ranelagh Harriers V 0:20:15

201 49-3 Nick Murray 26.2 Road Runners Club V 0:20:17

202 39-2 Jez  Oakley West 4 Harriers 0:20:24

203 49-1 Harry Kim 26.2 Road Runners Club V 0:20:25

204 56-2 Andy  Bickerstaff Ranelagh Harriers V 0:20:29

205 11-2 Runner 2 Elmbridge RRC 0:20:32

206 42-3 Jules  Yeogh Wimbledon Windmilers 0:20:46

207 46-3 Andrew  Black Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:20:52

208 24-2 James Drace-Francis Old Etonians V 0:20:56

209 52-2 Francisco  Joaquim Fulham Running Club V 0:20:57

210 22-4 Bret Simon Fulham Running Club 0:20:59

211 11-4 Runner 4 Elmbridge RRC 0:21:00

212 34-4 Sami Boukrah Sheen Shufflers 0:21:06

213 39-3 Keith   Simpson West 4 Harriers 0:21:09

214 47-2 Clon Ulrich Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:21:16

215 46-2 Doug  Carse Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:21:26

216 45-3 Guy Surtees Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:21:30

217 46-1 Brian McDermot Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:21:34

218 39-4 Peter  Jeffrey West 4 Harriers 0:21:57

219 52-3 Bob Lynam Fulham Running Club V 0:22:05

220 47-3 Jeremy Copp Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:22:28

221 49-4 James Walsh 26.2 Road Runners Club 0:22:29

222 54-3 Gary Lloyd Old Wellingtonians V 0:23:13



223 52-1 Andrew Fickling Fulham Running Club V 0:23:15

224 54-1 Peter Mansell-Jones Old Wellingtonians 0:23:25

225 11-1 Runner 1 Elmbridge RRC 0:23:28

226 19-3 Christian Bergara Ful-On TC 0:24:01

227 40-2 James  Brice West 4 Harriers 0:24:53

228 47-1 Colin Harris Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:25:15

229 57-1 Peter Phyrillas Sheen Shufflers V 0:25:40

230 47-4 John Gorst Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:26:16

231 46-4 Martin Jimack Wimbledon Windmilers V 0:26:52

232 52-4 Martin  Milward Fulham Running Club V 0:28:50

233 40-4 Patrick  Sloane West 4 Harriers 0:29:22

234 40-1 Jon  Scott-Francis West 4 Harriers 0:52:10


